TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multy Industries Inc.		04/11/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multy Industries Inc.
Street Address:	100 Pippin Road
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4X9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273552	WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)310-9497 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2497 jadams@nutter.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Adams

Address Line 1: Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP

Address Line 2: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Blvd Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900023606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Adams	
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Adams/	
Date:	04/25/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment - WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0482

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN that by these presents that MULTY INDUSTRIES INC., whose full post office address is 855 Selig Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30336, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by MULTY INDUSTRIES INC., whose full post office address is 100 Pippin Road, Concord, Ontario L4K 4X9, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, all the trade mark rights and the common law rights in and to the trade mark WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED identified in the United States Registration No. 2,273,552, registered August 31, 1999 which matured from application Serial No. 75/380,611 together with any goodwill attached thereto including that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the said interest could have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if the said assignment and sale had not been made.

EXECUTED at >	VAU WHAN	, thisday of=	APRIL	, 2004. 2006	ı
EVECUTED at 7					

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

MULTY INDUSTRIES INC. (as Assignor)

Name: TIL ENAMAN

Title: ~ DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0483